A 43-791, 43-792 WS-6
ADELTA 5-SPEED WOOD SHAPER Part No. 1346958
~. A Pentair Company Revised: 5/22/98
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53







302

306
307

308
309

345
346

329c¢
330C

3298
3308

329A (6)
330A (6)

AVAILABLE AS AN ACCESSORY
43-795 1" SPINDLE

350¢
3508
350A (6)

AVAILABLE AS AN ACCESSORY
43-794 1/2" ROUTER ADAPTER

360
& 362
61
N_338 (9
_ @ 342 (2)
343 (2)
344




207 (7)
207A (7)
. '/\\\
206 52078 (4)
‘ 209
210

208
P 21
22
g‘EL\yt - 205 @~ 22
i@g@ | 1219 (2) 22
204 (2) 218 (2)% 2

1 (2)
232 (4)
\Q 0 (2 233 (4)

205

202

244 (2)

(2)
(2)

250

292

251



105 (3)
106 <3>§L]04
o

113 (4)
114 {(4)

AN
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Part Number

1348579
1348578
1348577
1348576
1348575
1348575
1246065
1246172
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
1246051
1348583
000000-00
1348584
920040224020
000000-00
1341783
1348586
1348588
1341945
1246065
1330667
1348587
1341235
1341235
1348477

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

HOUSING

PIN

SPRING

BUSHING
HOUSING
HOUSING
LOCKWASHER
CAP SCREW

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
CAP SCREW
SHAFT

No Longer Available
COVER

BEARING

No Longer Available
SCREW

COVER

CABINET

FLAT WASHER
LOCKWASHER
M12X30 HEX HD SCREW
COVER

SCREW

SCREW

PANEL 43-791

Page 1

Qty Required
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Item Number

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Part Number

1348478
1348605
1348604
1348603
1348607
000000-00
000000-00
1348598
1330200
000000-00
1243426
1348600
1243549
1348602
1344933
000000-00
000000-00
1348589
1348629
000000-00
1348590
1310148
1349494
1246104
1347619
000000-00
1348593

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

PANEL 43-792
OFF SWITCH

DIRECTION SWITCH

START SWITCH
HANDLE & LATCH
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
PLUNGER
SCREW

No Longer Available
BALL

HOUSING

SCREW

KNOB

SCREW

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
CONTROL 220V
CONTROL 440V
No Longer Available
COVER

SCREW

HOUSING

CAP SCREW
HANDWHEEL

No Longer Available
HANDLE

Page 2

Qty Required
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Item Number

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

101
102
102
103
104
105
106
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Part Number

1348595
000000-00
1348596
1246065
000000-00
1348155
000000-00
1349905
1348557
000000-00
1348666
488871-00
1246008
1343915
488808-00
1246019
1243360
A09130
1348558
1330158
1243502
000000-00
000000-00
1246114
000000-00
1341637
1243360

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

SHAFT

No Longer Available
HANDWHEEL
LOCKWASHER

No Longer Available
PAN HEAD SCREW
No Longer Available
SWITCH

MOTOR 7.5HP 3PH
No Longer Available

ELEC BRAKE CONTROL

LOCK NUT

SET SCREW
SCREW

LOCK WASHER
CAP SCREW
LOCKWASHER
NUT

MOTOR PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
HEX NUT

No Longer Available
SCREW
LOCKWASHER
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Qty Required
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Item Number

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

Part Number

1348564
1310158
1243395
000000-00
488822-00
1341153
000000-00
1348628
1348569
1243496
1243413
1341153
488822-00
1246114
1348561
000000-00
488822-00
1341153
1246053
1245099
000000-00
1348568
1348570
1243584
1348571
1348572
1348573

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

SPACER

SCREW

HEX NUT

No Longer Available
FLAT WASHER
SCREW

No Longer Available
MOTOR PULLEY
RETAINER
NUT-STEEL
SCREW

SCREW

FLAT WASHER
HEX NUT

STUD

No Longer Available
FLAT WASHER
SCREW

CAP SCREW
BEARING

No Longer Available
V-BELT

NUT

SCREW

SPECIAL WASHER
DRAW BOLT
DRAW NUT
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e e e e e e T e T e T SN O O S S e e e e L e e e e



Item Number

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
201
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
207
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

Part Number

1246098
1348552
1348553
1348554
920040224014
1348555
1246051
1348556
1246069
000000-00
5140056-38
1348495
1348494
488874-00
489382-00
1348493
1348492
900436
1348490
1349366
1348491
1341104
488874-00
1310062
1348497
1348496
1348484

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

CAP SCREW
PLATE

SPINDLE

KEY

BEARING
SLEEVE

CAP SCREW
GUIDE
RETAINING RING
No Longer Available
HOLD DOWN ASSY
HOLD DOWN
GUIDE

LOCK WASHER
SCREW

BAR VERT

BAR HORZ
THUMB SCREW
CLIP

BLOCK

BAR VERT
SCREW

LOCK WASHER
WASHER

SHIELD

BAR HORZ
WARNING LABEL

Page 5
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Item Number

215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

Part Number

491964-00
1243659
000000-00
1348499
489382-00
488871-00
488808-00
1348500
489382-00
488874-00
1344933
1348502
1345971
000000-00
488874-00
1343642
1348639
1246102
1310162
000000-00
1348506
000000-00
1348509
000000-00
1246051
1346471
1348511

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

NUT

SCREW

No Longer Available
CAM WASHER
SCREW

LOCK NUT

LOCK WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

LOCK WASHER
SCREW

KNOB W/STUD
WASHER

No Longer Available
LOCK WASHER
LOCK NUT

DUST COLLECTOR
FL.WASHER
SCREW

No Longer Available
LOCK HANDLE
No Longer Available
ADJ SCREW

No Longer Available
CAP SCREW

SET SCREW

ADJ KNOB

Page 6
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Item Number

243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317

Part Number

000000-00
000000-00
1348512
1341947
000000-00
000000-00
1243530
1348516
1348515
1348517
000000-00
1348519
1348521
1348520
1330200
1348522
1348523
1348524
1243549
1246019
1243360
1348525
1243360
1246019
000000-00
000000-00
1243502

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
LOCK LEVER
FLAT WASHER
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
SCREW

FENCE

FENCE

CAP

No Longer Available
BRACKET

ROD HORZ

ROLL PIN

SCREW

PLUNGER
SPRING

PAD

SCREW

CAP SCREW
LOCKWASHER
BLOCK
LOCKWASHER
CAP SCREW

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
WASHER
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Item Number

318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
329
329
329
330
330
330
330
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344

Part Number

1348529
1348528
000000-00
1348528
1348537
901020300466
000000-00
1348533
000000-00
000000-00
1330200
1348538
1348541
1348540
1348539
1348542
1348545
1348544
1348543
1348546
1246098
1348548
1348549
1348550
1246001
1246102
1348547

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

BODY

KNOB W/STUD

No Longer Available
KNOB W/STUD
STOP BLOCK
MACHINE SCREW
No Longer Available
GUIDE BAR

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
SCREW

3/4 SPINDLE
SPACER SET
KEYED WASHER
3/4 SPINDLE NUT
1-1/4 SPINDLE
SPACER SET
KEYED WASHER
1-1/4 SPINDLE NUT
RETAINER NUT
CAP SCREW
INSERT RING SM
INSERT RING MD
INSERT RING LG
MACH SCREW
FL.WASHER
DUST HOOD
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Item Number

345
346
350
350
350
350
360
361
362
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418

Part Number

1348551
000000-00
000000-00
1348760
1348761
1348762
1348763
1348764
1348765
000000-00
1348519
1348521
1348520
1330200
1348522
1348523
1348524
1243549
000000-00
000000-00
1348528
1348537
1246019
1243360
1348525
1243360
1246019

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

TABLE

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
SPACER SET
KEYED WASHER

1 SPINDLE NUT
COLLET NUT

1/2 COLLET
COLLET WRENCH
No Longer Available
BRACKET

ROD HORZ

ROLL PIN

SCREW

PLUNGER

SPRING

PAD

SCREW

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
KNOB W/STUD
STOP BLOCK

CAP SCREW
LOCKWASHER
BLOCK
LOCKWASHER
CAP SCREW
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Item Number

419
420
421
422
423
424
425
425
425
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442

Part Number

000000-00
1348528
000000-00
1243502
1330200
000000-00
1348620
000000-00
488822-00
1243530
1310158
1246102
1348608
1246006
000000-00
000000-00

920040205348

1243505

000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
1348622

000000-00
000000-00
000000-00

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

No Longer Available
KNOB W/STUD

No Longer Available
WASHER

SCREW

No Longer Available
SLIDING TABLE
No Longer Available
FLAT WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
FL.WASHER
COVER

CAP SCREW

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
BEARING

RING

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
TABLE

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
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Item Number

443
444
445
446
856
856
856
856
856
856
856
856

Part Number

1342563
000000-00
1243360
1345955
000000-00
5140030-99
000000-00
000000-00
1348624
1347915
1348627
1348626

PartsList for 43-791 Type 1

Description

SCREW

No Longer Available
LOCKWASHER
HEX NUT

No Longer Available
COLLET ASSY.

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
41MM WRENCH
LUBE GUN
WRENCH SET
SPANNER WRENCH

Page 11
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